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Artwell Holdings Hong Kong 

> fiber fineness is in average 15.5 microns and length is in 

36-48 mm

> 100% cashmere or 10%-90% cashmere blend yarn in 

woolen 2/10, 2/12, 2/16, 2/18, 2/24, 2/26, 2/27, 2/28, 

2/30, 2/32, 2/36, 2/40, 2/42, 2/46 and in worsted/semi-

worsted: 2/48 to 2/120

Helen Cheng

Brian Yu

helen.cheng@artwell-hk.com

brian.yu@artwell-hk.com

Baoding Aurumis 

Cashmere Technology 

Co., Ltd.

China

> white, brown and light grey

> lenght: 28-36mm, Fineness: 14-16.5μm

> pure cashmere count: 2/25NM-2/36NM

> worsted purec count: 2/48NM-3/68NM

Xueming Liu 953410536@qq.com

Baoding St. Edenweiss 

Cashmere Products 

Co., Ltd.

China
> dehaired cashmere/Yarns, Annual output of 350 tons of 

cashmere yarn
Ma Baohui xumaidi@163.com

Beijing Joywin Fashion 

Textile Co., Ltd.
China Judy Zhu judy@joywin.cc

Beijing Snowlotus 

Cashmere Co., Ltd
China Jun Wei 848237882@qq.com

Botto Giuseppe Italy

> 14,8 - 15,5 micron from Alashan area

> flair: 2/28-2/48-2/60-2/80-3/80

> cashmere stretch fabrics

Silvio Botto Poala silvio.botto@bottogiuseppe.com

Cariaggi Lanificio SPA Italy
> Chinese cashmere

> Micron from 15 to 15.7
Venusia Galeotti venusia.galeotti@cariaggi.it

Chifeng Dongli 

Cashmere Ltd.
China Lassie Lou lassieluo@dongronggroup.com
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China Union 

(Cashmere) 

International Group  

Ltd.

Hong Kong 

> 100% Cashmere, Silk/Cashmere, Wool/Cashmere, 

Cotton/Cashmere

> knitted fabric, garments and accessoires

Tom Ngai w.y.ngai@chinaunion.com.hk

Consinee Group China Channie Chang channie.chang@consinee.com.cn

Evershine Cashmere 

Products Factory
China

> 2/26 100% cashmere

> 2/48 100% cashmere
Sophie Fung sophie@evershinecashmere.com

Filidea Tekstil Sanayi ve 

Ticaret AS
Turkey Fahri Yılmaz Fahri.Yilmaz@filidea.com.tr

Fratelli Piacenza Spa Italy Paola Deagostini Paola.Deagostini@piacenza1733.it

Hebei Haoli Technology 

Co., Ltd
China

> fineness: 13.5-16.2 um and length 28mm to 44 mm

> 14nm/1, 15nm/1, 16nm/1, 26nm/2, 48nm/2, 68nm/3, 

80nm/2, 90nm/3

Ada Cui adacui@redsun-cashmere.com

Hebei Venice Cashmere 

Textile Co. Ltd.
China Tang Zonjian 114704117@qq.com

Hebei Xiandi Cashmere 

Textile Co., LTD
China

> A grade / B grade cashmere standard

> cashmere and cashmere blend (wool/cashmere items)

> 2/26 nm , 2/36nm . 2/48nm 100% Cashmere , 70/30 

Wool / Cashmere , 90/10 Wool / Cashmere

Mr. Lu Yang

Ryan

15512835988@126.com 

ryan_xiandi@163.com

Hebei Yuhong 

Cashmere Products Co. 

Ltd

China

> A grade / B grade cashmere standard

> cashmere and cashmere blend

> 2/26 nm , 2/36nm . 2/48nm 100% Cashmere , 70/30 

Wool / Cashmere , 90/10 Wool / Cashmere

Fuxia Wang

Kerry Xu

1054052120@qq.com

kc_yuk@hotmail.com

Huzhou Gaosheng 

Textiles Co. Ltd
China

> 15um-17.5um

> 2/12NM-2/52NM / dyed yarns
Leon / Jamie Shen 2664865301@qq.com
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Huzhou Hualei Wool 

Textile Co., Ltd.
China Fangming Yao  365142121@qq.com

Huzhou Pipigou Textile 

Technology Co., Ltd.
China > fibre micron 15.5-16um; Fibre lenght: 34mm Robin Qin robinqingc@126.com

id. Novetex Textiles 

Limited
Hong Kong 

> cashmere pure or blended knitting yarn

> 2/26 ~ 2/28NM pure cashmere 

> 2/32NM 95% cotton 5% cashmere

> 2/28NM 70% extra fine merino wool 30% cashmere

Guang Fu He gfu_he@novetex.com.cn

Inner Mongolia 

Chunxue Cashmere Co., 

Ltd.

China
> 100% Cashmere

> 95% - 70% Wool + 5%-30% Cashmere
Leo Wang leowang@cxcashmere.com

Inner Mongolia 

Edelweiss Cashmere 

Products Co., Ltd.

China
> Fibre lenght: 22-36mm and micron: 15.8-16μm

> 15s/1 16s/1 24s/2 36s/2
David davidhuang@shanghai-hg.com

Inner Mongolia Erdos 

Resources Co. Ltd.
China

> fiber length: 22-36 mm and micron: 15.8 - 16 um

> 12s/2, 16s/2, 20s/2, 22s/2, 24s/2, 26s/2, 36s/2, 48s/2, 

52s/2, 60s/2, 68s/3, woven yarn 14s/1, 16s/1

Alva Cheung alva@erdos.com.hk

Inner Mongolia 

Kingdeer Cashmere 

Company Limited

China Anny Chao anny@kingdeer.com.cn

Inner Mongolia 

Shandan Cashmere 

Products Co., Ltd.

China Ellen ellen@shandancashmere.com
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Inner Mongolia 

Xianghan Science and 

Technology Co., Ltd.

China

100% cashmer;, 10% cashmere/ 90% wool - 50% 

cashmere / 50% wool; 47% wool/ 35% viscose/ 10% 

nylon/ 5% cashmere; fibre lenght: 30-38mm; micron: 

14,5um-16.5um

Haouri Zhongda 13847764186@163.com

Jiangsu Hongma Voile 

Industry Co.Ltd
China

> Fineness: 16-17um

> Length attribute: 28-30mm

> Semi-worted spinning/ mule spinning/ Ring spinning

Mao Faming Ghoda_hgp@163.com

Jiangsu Lianhong 

Textiles Co., Ltd.
China Cuiling Lu lcl@lianhongtex.com

Jiangsu Lugang 

Science&Technology 

Co. Ltd

China
Kitty Qin

Carry Ren

kitty@lugangwool.com

Carry.ren@lugangwool.com

Jiangsu Xinfang 

Science&Technology 

Group Co.,Ltd

China
> length 30-40 mm; maximum fibre diameter 15.3 micron

> fancy / woolen / semi-worsted / worsted yarns
Junyang Li lijunyang@xinfang.com

Jiaxing Zhiyu Textile Co. 

Ltd
China

> fiber diameter < 15.8 um and fibre lenght > 32-34 mm; 

woolen and semi-worsted spinning pure cashmere and 

cashmere blend yarns

Jingjing Wangying dcybz@qq.com

Millefili Spa Italy
> white for white 36 mm and micron 15.5 um

> carded yarns NM 2/28
Rosita Baldi rositabaldi@millefili.it

Moro Cashmere 

(subsidiary company of 

Yuteng)

China

> fiber length: 34-36 mm; 36-38 mm and micron is 15.5 - 

16.6 um

> 100% cashmere yarns, wool cashmere blended yarns

Sammy Chan

Susan Kwong

sammy@morocashmere.com

susan@morocashmere.com

Ningbo Zhongxin Wool 

Textile Group Co., Ltd
China

> Micron:15.5-16.5 um and fibre length:30mm-38mm in 

woolen yarn,worsted yarn,semi-worsted yarn,fancy yarn 

and woven fabric

Peina Wenig Zhjhb@nbzhongxin.net  
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Ningxia Xinao 

Cashmere Co. Ltd
China

> fiber fineness 13.5-16.2 micron and lenght is 28-48mm

> 100%cashmere or 10%-90% cashmere blend yarn in 

woolen 2/24; 2/26; 2/27; 2/28; 2/30; 2/32; 2/36; 2/40; 

2/46 and in worsted/semi-worsted: 2/28 to 2/120

Tiffany Wang

Tina Yang

wt@xinaocashmere.com

yt@xinaocashmere.com

Shandong Hengtai 

Textile Co., Ltd.
China > 24-26mm Mr. Yan 317392933@qq.com

Suzhou Niushi Wool 

Textile Co. Ltd.
China Summer Wang  	lp-wang@niushigroup.com

Todd & Duncan
United 

Kingdom

> Fibre length: minimum 37 mm 

> Micron: 15.9 microns +/-0.3 microns

> T&D stock support 234 colours in 100% cashmere, count 

Bruce Cameron bruce.cameron@todd-duncan.co.uk

Zhejiang Yuanrun 

Textile Science & 

Technology Co., Ltd.

China Shine jiexiangcashmere@163.com

Tongxiang Jiantai 

Textiles Co., Ltd.
China Viola Shen shenviola@163.com

Tongxiang Mingying 

Textile Co., Ltd
China cashmere yarn, cashmere and wool blend yarn Yanning Zhang 18267329191@163.com

Tongxiang Xingguang 

Woolen Incorporated 

Company

China
> 2/9NM-2/48NM

> yarns and carded yarns
Xiaoxing Cai zjxgmf@126.com

UPW Limited Hong Kong 

> micron: 15.5 - 16.5 in woolen yarn, semi-worsted yarn, 

fancy yarn; Cashmere 100%, Cashmere Merino, Cashmere 

Cotton

Alex Lo alexlo@upwhk.com
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Yucheng Cashmere 

Spinning Co., Ltd.
China Neil Zxn neilzxn@163.com

Yunshang Cashmere 

(Xi’an) Ltd.
China Dannie Yang d.yang@yunshangcashmere.com

Zhangjiagang Kehong 

Textiles Co., Ltd
China > 100% cashmere yarns Kerry Xu 82214350@qq.com

Zhejiang Inright Textile 

Co., Ltd.
China Joe Zhang joe_zhang@springair-textile.com

Zhejiang Kekexili 

Cashmere Co. Ltd
China

> micron: 15.5 - 16.5 um and fiber length: 30mm - 38 mm; 

woolen spinning, ready garment, knitwear
Henry Hung henry@zl-cashmere.com

Zhejiang Kingston 

Textile
China

> diameter of the fiber is 13-18 uM

> 16NM-80NM/2
Gu Zhongming 13587288025@qq.com

Zhejiang PTEK Textile 

Co., Ltd
China

> 26-28MM   16.2MIC

> 45%RWS Wool 33%Eco Vero 17% recycled nylon 5%GCS 

Cashmere 2/30NM

Li Chu lic@pashing.cn

Lucy Wen lucy_wen@san-yuan.cn

Paul Chen paul-chen@san-yuan.cn

Joe Zhang joe_zhang@springair-textile.com

Benny Jiang benny_jiang@springair-textile.com

Zhejiang Zhongding 

Textile (ZD)
China > micron: 15.5 and 34-36 mm and others Vicky Qiang vicky@zdtex.com

Filati Biagioli Modesto 

srl
Italy

> Length: 3 0 - 4 2mm and Micron: 15,2-16,7

Lucchesi Laura lucchesi.laura@flatibiagioli.it

Tongxiang Yunsheng 

Textile Co., Ltd.
China

>15.0-16.5Micron and                                                                                                

>100%Cashmere 75%Cashmere 25%Silk
Ada Peng ada@orientzj.com

Zhejiang Springair 

Import and Export Co. 
China

> cashmere quality miron frmo 14 - 17.5 and fibre length 

from 30mm - 38mm

> 2/26mm 100% cashmereChina
Zhejiang Sanyuan 

Knitting Co., Ltd.

The Good Cashmere Standard by AbTF | Registered Spinners

mailto:neilzxn@163.com
mailto:d.yang@yunshangcashmere.com
mailto:82214350@qq.com
mailto:joe_zhang@springair-textile.com
mailto:lucchesi.laura@flatibiagioli.it

